

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8371/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in FA No. 252/1998 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR PADHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that affidavit of dasti service in regard to respondent No.2 is not filed.

Two weeks time granted for filing affidavit of dasti service, failing which petition against respondent No.2 shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further order.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master