

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8371/2008

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR PADHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr.Matrugupta Mishra,adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner had submitted on last occasion that the chamber summons have already been filed. The counsel has shown the proof of filing the chambers summons, though the office report does not reflect it. Hence, office to process accordingly.

List the matter on 22.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar