

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8371/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in FA No.252/1998 of The
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR PADHI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay in filing fresh address of LR No. 3 of deceased
respondent no. 1 is condoned.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER