

SECTION-XVII

LISTED ON :
COURT :
ITEM NO :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 8371 of 2008

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR PADHI & ORS.

...Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 07.02.2014 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

“At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing appropriate application for effecting service upon the legal representatives, who are stated to be residing at singapore.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has not filed application for effecting service upon the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 so far.

The default of the counsel for the petitioner is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Kirti Mishra, Advocate
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate
Ms. Sarla Chandra, advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR