

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8371/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2006 in FA No. 252/1998 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR PADHI Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Ohvi, Adv.
Ms. Meghana Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the ld. Counsel representing the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 seek instructions as to whether they are prepared to accept notice and represent the daughter of Respondent No. 2 who is residing at Singapore.
List after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified(Jyoti Gupta)
Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa

(Tapan Chakraborty)

Sr. PA

Court Master

Date: 2015.03.17
16:49:47 IST
Reason: