

SECTION-XVII

LISTED ON :  
COURT :  
ITEM NO :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 8371 of 2008  
STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. ...Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR PADHI (D) THROUGH LRS. & ANR. ...Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Lrs. Of Respondent No. 1 are brought on record Vide Court's order dated 08.05.2015. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 but has not filed counter affidavit. She has also accepted notice on behalf of both the Lrs. Of deceased respondent no. 1 vide Court's order dated 01.04.2015 but has not filed vakalatnama in the matter so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 30<sup>th</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Kirti Mishra, Advocate  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR