

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8371/2008

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR PADHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Son Raj Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.
Mr. Tabiez Malawat,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Learned Counsel representing the Lrs. of the respondent No.1 accepted the notice before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 1.4.2015 but he has not filed the vakalatnama so far. Therefore, the matter shall against be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG