

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8371/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2006 in FA No. 252/1998 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Reddressal Commission, New Delhi)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURI SHANKAR PADHI (D) THROUGH LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asiya Khan, Adv.

For Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.

For Mr. Divya Roy, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR (NP)

Ms Sarla Chandra, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, list this matter on 22nd August, 2017.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR